

No. 34397-5-II

2000-01-10
STANLEY
BY: [Signature]

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

v.

MARK ANTHONY TAYLOR

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ADAM N. KICK
Attorney for Respondent
State of Washington

240 Vancouver Avenue
PO Box 790
Stevenson WA 98648
(509) 427-3796

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II. ARGUMENT	15
A. <u>The Trial Court did not abuse its discretion in allowing the State to amend the information to include a second alternative count of Assault in the First Degree.</u>	15
B. <u>The State did not commit misconduct by eliciting testimony regarding inconsistencies in the testimony and out of court statements of Mr. Taylor, the testimony was not objected to at trial, and the testimony was not a direct comment on Mr. Taylor's credibility and so does not constitute "manifest" constitutional error, so it cannot be asserted for the first time on appeal.</u>	20
C. <u>The State did not commit misconduct by arguing to the jury that in order to believe the testimony of Mr. Taylor, they had to disbelieve the testimony of the State's witnesses, and in any case, the argument was not objected to at trial and was not likely to affect the jury's verdict.</u>	23
D. <u>Sufficient evidence existed to prove that Mark Anthony Taylor committed the crime of assault in the first degree.</u>	28
III. CONCLUSION	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>I. TABLE OF CASES:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>State v. Barrow</u> , 60 Wn.App 869, 877, 809, P.2d 209 (1991)	28
<u>State v. Bencivenqa</u> , 137 Wn.2d 703, 706, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)	29
<u>State v. Brett</u> , 126 Wash.2d136, 892 P.2d 29 (1955)	16
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 55 Wash.App 738, 743, 780 P.2d 880 (1989)	16
<u>State v. Casteneda-Perez</u> , 61 Wn.App 354, 364, 810 P.2d 74 (1991)	28
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 638, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	29
<u>State v. DeSantiago</u> , 108 Wash.App 855, at 874, 33 P.3d 394 (2001)	16
<u>State v. DeSantiago</u> , 108 Wash.App 855, 33 P.3d 394 (2001)	16
<u>State v. Dhaliwal</u> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 578, 79 P.3d 432 (2003)	24
<u>State v. Earl</u> , 97 Wn.App 408, 984 P.2d 427 (1999)	18, 19
<u>State v. Fleming</u> , 83 Wn.App 209, 921 P.2d 1076 (1996)	24
<u>State v. Gosser</u> , 33 Wash.App 428, at 435, 656 P.2d 514 (1982)	16
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 121 Wn.2d 317, 849 P.2d 1216 (1993)	2

<u>State v. King</u> , 131 Wn.App 789, 797, 130	
P.3d 376 (2006)	22
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 126 Wn.App 97, 107	
P.3d 133 (2005)	21
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 155 Wn.2d 1014 (2005)	22
<u>State v. Michielli</u> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937	
P.2d 587 (1997)	18, 19
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201,	
829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	29
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wash.2d 668, 727,	
940 P.2d 1239 (1997)	24
<u>State v. Summers</u> , 107 Wn.App. 373, 388,	
28 P.3d 780, 43 P.3d 526 (2001)	29
<u>State v. Thetford</u> , 109 Wn.2d 392, 396,	
745 P.2d 496 (1987)	29
<u>State v. Wright</u> , 76 Wn.App 811, 888	
P.2d 1214 (1995)	27
<u>State v. Zeigler</u> , 114 Wn.2d 533, 540,	
789 P.2d 79 (1990)	23, 27

III. STATUTES:

CrR 2.1(d)	15
CrR 8.3(b)	19
RCW 9A.36.011(1)(a)	30
